

Gemalto M2M GmbH • Siemensdamm 50 • 13629 Berlin • Germany

Federal Communications Commission Mills Road 7435 Oakland Columbia MD 21046 USA Name Thorsten Liebig Department System Test - Approvals

> Phone +49 30 31102-8241 Fax +49 30 31102-8305 E-Mail Thorsten.liebig@gemalto.com

Your letter of Our reference

Berlin, 21 October 2013

Attention: Application Examiner / Review Engineer Subject: Request for a Change in Identification per Section §2.933 of the FCC Rules Reference: **QIPALS1-US**

To The Commission:

This change in identification request applies for a new FCC ID as established in 47 CFR 2.933(b) for a currently approved device. This application by Gemalto M2M GmbH will establish a new FCC ID QIPPLS8-US for the purpose of marketing.

The original grant with FCC ID: QIPALS1-US will remain in effect.

Per 2.933(b)

1.) The original identification is: FCC ID: QIPALS1-US

- 2.) The original granted date is: 08/28/2013
- 3.) The equipment is electrically identical
- 4.) The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device

5.) External photographs incl. FCC ID label location info are included in this application. The following files are electronically submitted as attachments:

- External Photos

- ID Label and Location Info

Sincerely

Name: Title: Date: Thorsten Liebig Manager Approvals 10/21/2013

www.gemaito.com/m2m

Registered Office: Gemalto M2M GmbH St.-Martin-Str. 60 81541 Munich Germany Managing Directors: Norbert Muhrer, Sébastien Gallois Commercial register, Reg. No.: Amtsgericht München, HRB 172715 WEEE-Reg.-Nr. DE 58893809

Siemensdamm 50 13629 Berlin